

Kennebec Water District  
 Benton Avenue Water Main Replacement  
 BID TAB  
 20224  
 12/18/2020



BID QUANTITIES				BIDDERS													
				Ranger Construction Corp.		C.H. Stevenson, Inc.		Nitram Excavation		T.Buck Construction, Inc.		McGee Construction		St. Laurent & Son		Pratt & Sons	
Item	Qty.	UNIT		UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID
<b>BASE BID</b>																	
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$49,900.00	\$49,900.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$92,856.00	\$92,856.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$207,500.00	\$207,500.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$196,064.00	\$196,064.00	\$152,000.00	\$152,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00
3	Temporary Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1	LS	\$28,713.50	\$28,713.50	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$151,893.00	\$151,893.00	\$13,800.00	\$13,800.00	\$21,200.00	\$21,200.00	\$265,000.00	\$265,000.00
4	Sewer Service Installation or Repair	170	LF	\$68.00	\$11,560.00	\$28.00	\$4,760.00	\$35.00	\$5,950.00	\$75.00	\$12,750.00	\$60.00	\$10,200.00	\$121.00	\$20,570.00	\$75.00	\$12,750.00
5	Furnish and Install 19 MM Bituminous Concrete Pavement	120	TN	\$150.00	\$18,000.00	\$315.00	\$37,800.00	\$150.00	\$18,000.00	\$180.00	\$21,600.00	\$210.00	\$25,200.00	\$186.00	\$22,320.00	\$200.00	\$24,000.00
6	Furnish and Install 12.5 MM Bituminous Concrete Pavement	620	TN	\$150.00	\$93,000.00	\$265.00	\$164,300.00	\$150.00	\$93,000.00	\$180.00	\$111,600.00	\$210.00	\$130,200.00	\$167.00	\$103,540.00	\$200.00	\$124,000.00
7	Furnish and Install 9.5 MM Bituminous Concrete Pavement	15	TN	\$175.00	\$2,625.00	\$265.00	\$3,975.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$180.00	\$2,700.00	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$230.00	\$3,450.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00
8	Furnish and Install Bituminous Concrete Curbing	150	LF	\$20.50	\$3,075.00	\$27.00	\$4,050.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$18.00	\$2,700.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$35.00	\$5,250.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00
9	Test Pit Excavation and Backfill	3	EA	\$784.50	\$2,353.50	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
10	Trench Ledge Excavation	100	CY*	\$103.00	\$10,300.00	\$235.00	\$23,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$340.00	\$34,000.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00
11	Excavation and Replacement of Unsuitable Material	100	CY*	\$19.50	\$1,950.00	\$32.00	\$3,200.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$36.00	\$3,600.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
12A	Furnish and Install 12-inch Water Main, All Depths	4,450	LF	\$128.50	\$571,825.00	\$129.00	\$574,050.00	\$175.00	\$778,750.00	\$105.00	\$467,250.00	\$270.00	\$1,201,500.00	\$243.75	\$1,084,687.50	\$220.00	\$979,000.00
12 B	Furnish and Install 10-inch Water Main, All Depths	20	LF	\$334.50	\$6,690.00	\$420.00	\$8,400.00	\$315.00	\$6,300.00	\$190.00	\$3,800.00	\$600.00	\$12,000.00	\$442.00	\$8,840.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00
12 C	Furnish and Install 8-inch Water Main, All Depths	300	LF	\$123.00	\$36,900.00	\$208.00	\$62,400.00	\$192.00	\$57,600.00	\$120.00	\$36,000.00	\$200.00	\$60,000.00	\$362.00	\$108,600.00	\$200.00	\$60,000.00
12 D	Furnish and Install 6-inch Water Main, All Depths	160	LF	\$155.50	\$24,880.00	\$375.00	\$60,000.00	\$176.00	\$28,160.00	\$130.00	\$20,800.00	\$200.00	\$32,000.00	\$372.50	\$59,600.00	\$200.00	\$32,000.00
13 A	Furnish and Install 1-inch Copper Service Pipe	850	LF	\$89.00	\$75,650.00	\$175.00	\$148,750.00	\$138.52	\$117,742.00	\$95.00	\$80,750.00	\$80.00	\$68,000.00	\$132.75	\$112,837.50	\$200.00	\$170,000.00
13 B	Furnish and Install 2-inch CTS HDPE Service Pipe	40	LF	\$69.50	\$2,780.00	\$170.00	\$6,800.00	\$167.00	\$6,680.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$140.00	\$5,600.00	\$231.00	\$9,240.00	\$250.00	\$10,000.00
14 A	Furnish and Install 12-inch Gate Valve and Valve Box	12	EA	\$3,041.50	\$36,498.00	\$2,850.00	\$34,200.00	\$2,450.00	\$29,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$4,175.00	\$50,100.00	\$3,000.00	\$36,000.00
14 B	Furnish and Install 10-inch Gate Valve and Valve Box	1	EA	\$2,658.00	\$2,658.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
14 C	Furnish and Install 8-inch Gate Valve and Valve Box	6	EA	\$2,391.00	\$14,346.00	\$1,700.00	\$10,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$14,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00
14 D	Furnish and Install 6-inch Gate Valve and Valve Box	8	EA	\$1,552.00	\$12,416.00	\$1,300.00	\$10,400.00	\$1,100.00	\$8,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$14,400.00	\$1,750.00	\$14,000.00
15 A	Furnish and Install 1-inch Curb Stop and Curb Box	27	EA	\$401.00	\$10,827.00	\$365.00	\$9,855.00	\$200.00	\$5,400.00	\$250.00	\$6,750.00	\$600.00	\$16,200.00	\$425.00	\$11,475.00	\$700.00	\$18,900.00
15 B	Furnish and Install 2-inch Curb Stop and Curb Box	2	EA	\$1,135.00	\$2,270.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00
16 A	Furnish and Install 1-inch Corporation Stop and Tap	27	EA	\$256.50	\$6,925.50	\$235.00	\$6,345.00	\$250.00	\$6,750.00	\$175.00	\$4,725.00	\$800.00	\$21,600.00	\$520.00	\$14,040.00	\$600.00	\$16,200.00
16 B	Furnish and Install 2-inch Corporation Stop and Tap	2	EA	\$757.50	\$1,515.00	\$715.00	\$1,430.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
17	Furnish and Install 2-inch Rigid Board Insulation	100	LF*	\$9.00	\$900.00	\$13.00	\$1,300.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$13.00	\$1,300.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00
18	Furnish and Install Hydrant Assembly	6	EA	\$5,314.50	\$31,887.00	\$6,250.00	\$37,500.00	\$3,900.00	\$23,400.00	\$8,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$8,700.00	\$52,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$60,000.00
19	Temporary Water Main	1	LS	\$109,511.00	\$109,511.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$108,000.00	\$108,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
20	Remove, Stockpile and Install Granite Curb	100	LF	\$43.00	\$4,300.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$61.00	\$6,100.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
21	Flowable Fill	50	CY*	\$177.50	\$8,875.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$165.00	\$8,250.00	\$160.00	\$8,000.00	\$185.00	\$9,250.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT ITEA1:T40MS (1 THROUGH 21)</b>					<b>\$1,379,194.50</b>		<b>\$1,463,165.00</b>		<b>\$1,568,488.00</b>		<b>\$1,653,318.00</b>		<b>\$2,069,901.00</b>		<b>\$2,269,300.00</b>		<b>\$2,747,800.00</b>